C U R R E N T  L I M I T I N G  S O L U T I O N S
Innovative current limiting
solutions for optimal track
lighting performance in an
energy conscious world
Current Limiting Solutions
Table of Contents
Code Compliance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

CLS37 Surface Mount, 37 Circuit
CLS38 Surface Mount, 38 Circuit
CLS39 Surface Mount, 39 Circuit
CLS40 Surface Mount, 40 Circuit
CLS41 Surface Mount, 41 Circuit
CLS42 Surface Mount, 42 Circuit
5
See website for details, www.junolightinggroup.com
Current Limiting Subpanels
Surface Mount Flush Mount
Catalog # Description                                      6-21 Circuit Panel
CLS6F Flush Mount, 6 Circuit
CLS7F Flush Mount, 7 Circuit
CLS8F Flush Mount, 8 Circuit
CLS9F Flush Mount, 9 Circuit
CLS10F Flush Mount, 10 Circuit
CLS11F Flush Mount, 11 Circuit
CLS12F Flush Mount, 12 Circuit
CLS13F Flush Mount, 13 Circuit
CLS14F Flush Mount, 14 Circuit
CLS15F Flush Mount, 15 Circuit
CLS16F Flush Mount, 16 Circuit
CLS17F Flush Mount, 17 Circuit
CLS18F Flush Mount, 18 Circuit
CLS19F Flush Mount, 19 Circuit
CLS20F Flush Mount, 20 Circuit
CLS21F Flush Mount, 21 Circuit
CLS22F Flush Mount, 22 Circuit
CLS23F Flush Mount, 23 Circuit
CLS24F Flush Mount, 24 Circuit
CLS25F Flush Mount, 25 Circuit
CLS26F Flush Mount, 26 Circuit
CLS27F Flush Mount, 27 Circuit
CLS28F Flush Mount, 28 Circuit
CLS29F Flush Mount, 29 Circuit
CLS30F Flush Mount, 30 Circuit
CLS31F Flush Mount, 31 Circuit
CLS32F Flush Mount, 32 Circuit
CLS33F Flush Mount, 33 Circuit
CLS34F Flush Mount, 34 Circuit
CLS35F Flush Mount, 35 Circuit
CLS36F Flush Mount, 36 Circuit
CLS37F Flush Mount, 37 Circuit
CLS38F Flush Mount, 38 Circuit
CLS39F Flush Mount, 39 Circuit
CLS40F Flush Mount, 40 Circuit
CLS41F Flush Mount, 41 Circuit
CLS42F Flush Mount, 42 Circuit
14 1/2"
33 13/16"
3 13/16"
14 1/4"

TCL12 12A Current  L imit ing Ci rcu i t  Breaker 1440W WH, BL
TCL14 14A Current  L imit ing Ci rcu i t  Breaker 1680W WH, BL
Ordering Example: TCLF11BL and TCL5BL
Current Limiting Feeds
1 1/4"
7 1/8"
4 5/8"
5 3/16"
1 1/4"
5 3/16"
5 7/8"
4 5/8"
Cata log# Descr ipt ion Wattage Fin ish
Catalog # Description Trac Type Finish Dimensions
Catalog # Description Trac Type Finish Dimensions
8
See website for details, www.junolightinggroup.com
Current energy codes impacting track lighting applications.
ASHRAE/IESNA Standard 90.1-2007
9.1.4 Luminaire Wattage. Luminaire wattage incorporated into the installed interior lighting power
shall be determined in accordance with the following criteria:
c. For line-voltage lighting track and plug-in busway, designed to allow the addition and/or
relocation of luminaires without altering the wiring of the system, the wattage shall be
1. the specified wattage of the luminaires included in the system with a minimum
of 30 W/lin ft or
2. the wattage limit of the system’s circuit breaker or
3. the wattage limit of other permanent current-limiting device(s) on the system.
d. The wattage of low-voltage lighting track, cable conductor, rail conductor, and other flexible
lighting systems that allow the addition and/or relocation of luminaires without altering the
wiring of the system shall be the specified wattage of the transformer supplying the system.
2008 Building Energy Efficiency Standards for Residential and Nonresidential
Buildings (California Title 24)
SECTION 130 – LIGHTING CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT – GENERAL
(d) Luminaire power. Luminaire wattage shall be determined as follows, or by a method approved by
the Executive Director:
3. The wattage of line-voltage lighting track and plug-in busway which allows the addition or
relocation of luminaires without altering the wiring of the system shall be determined by one
of the following methods:
A. The wattage of line voltage busway and track rated for more than 20 amperes shall be the
total volt-ampere rating of the branch circuit feeding the busway and track.
B. The wattage of line voltage busway and track rated for 20 amperes or less shall be
determined by one of the following methods:
i. The volt-ampere rating of the branch circuit feeding the track or busway, or
ii. The higher of the rated wattage of all of the luminaires included in the system, where
wattage is determined according to Section 130(d)(1, 2, 4, 5, or 6) as applicable, or 45
watts per linear foot, or
iii. When using an integral current limiter, the higher of the volt-ampere rating of an integral
current limiter controlling the track or busway, or 12.5 watts per linear foot of track or
busway, provided that the integral current limiter complies with Section 119(l), or
iv. When using a dedicated track lighting supplementary overcurrent protection panel, the
sum of the ampere (A) rating of all of the overcurrent protection devices times the branch
circuit voltages.
Energy Codes
Products shown in this brochure are covered by U.S. and
international patents and patents pending.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
©2008 JUNO LIGHTING, LLC. All Rights Reserved.